3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 2502013 | BH | BH
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T 90300 oo 77 1%
C ECR-19-013815 04SEP2019 | M7 YY
2151768~ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL Cl | ECR-21-000977 2502021 | JNC | GB
2151768-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151768-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151768-7 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151768-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 175 mm [.069] -
INSUL [2.40 mm [.094] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35042 an
_ -l -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 5119082-5 CAM. SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT SA 4
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TAXIT F R w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DITAL 247
3.73-4.49 mm [ 147- 177 IN] 1.30-2.20 mm [.051-.087 IN] SR [-18023-7 |SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
DELPHI Rev A ) ) - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMQQ%[QN R 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 11604
R w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED R w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
1572101~ 1 12064971 R w 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
R w 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
ST7E rg:g om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R R R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 50mmo 90 0 05 021t 000 . R w 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 56
0 3507 0 85¢/-0 05 [ 033/ 0021 5 R A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
-2 2 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
R w 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R w 8112426 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R w 690753-72 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Lﬁl R 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A I I | 1803515- ] RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC W
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. E AR AR N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 17152356~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B c079585 9 |SCH, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e e |2 | cc844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. R | 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L | 1°455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
R w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R w 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
R w 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
FWARNTING R w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NCTTT T T w 1196051 |SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N R 1 18030958 HMHM3me “RONT 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, %iw 2 | 2 ] | 4-1633927-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - -] - - I
R w 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R w 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 22 w 2-1803016-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
R w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N 122 w 2-1673600-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
3SEP20T2 — TE Commectini
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQ;:EETTAWBSEPZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13SEP2012 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S Oisgn 140 F oo
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 (2151768 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISTONS
(O copyRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 6b [FT T DESCRTPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET I
-teD I YPE
MECHANLTCAL
REF e l=—3.240.5
BERN
| REF
SEE DETAITL A—/\\//, §=§i TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
(=)
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
v
44 .61+£0.05 ‘I’FEF
DETAIL A
RAM SET-UP
ITE%R%%%Kﬁxfgg AT
— REF
[EH ]
CAM POSLT T TONS =L
=TT
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE —=

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o’ DWSNALVES 13SEPeoTe (G TE Connectivity
c% BARLETTAW3SEPZOWZ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o QLERANCES UNLESS D 13SEP2017 [nave
- CLINA_ Ocean Side Feed
prLe & Applicator
@E E:: 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}768 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -7 SHEET 7 OFA MVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151768-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151768-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151768-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 175 mm [.069] F
INSUL [ 2.40 mm [.094] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TAXI T 3 - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
P - - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
3.73-4.49 mm [ﬂA?.WELSSJI - 1.30-2.20 mm [.051-.087 IN] - 1 : YV EII ERT DRI 538
T o - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL B | c119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED _1 4.
0 SIIVEEE - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
- | | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- | | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 199
. - | | 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT . .
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING | | SERLEES ALLn L o
- | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0.50mm? 0.95+4/-0.05 [ 037+/-.002] 8. - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0. 35mmZ 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 9. -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | | 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | 8112426 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
8 - | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] N R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
- | | 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I c 2644966 |PACER, CYLINDRICAL, S>THRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 2844997 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | 1320928-2  ISTRIP GUIDT >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Sl BN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 2]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NEE | | 1803095-6  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
*WARNIT NG N T T | T ] 4-1633927-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N R - ) !
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - w w T RN TIT TR g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S O A .
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN T 5 8030163 R, THSOLAT IO T .
- | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/1IN | | 2-1673600-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A L 135EP20T2 — TE Comnectivit
S ALVES G Y
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHS»BARLETTAHSEPZOQ ) TE Horrisburg, PA T17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13SEP2012 | NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm pR%[;uLcwsAm Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2151768 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVC}
RUEABRD RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

@
O Sy, G

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—3.24+0.5

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘IDRH

] (TR REF

35.98£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///}‘I’REF
i@iﬁ@

L ==
=TT

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

Zation [ DWN
S.ALVES

13SEP2012

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{:::::2}2 PLC
3 PLC
AL

AAAAAA

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

C )?ZE TE Connectivity
13SEP2012 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

CHK
P.BARLETTA
APVD 13SEP2012 |name

C_LIMA Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP :
Applicator

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=2151768

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F [ 4 OFA MVC}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




